TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.0 Stylesheet Version v1.0

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT APPLICATION NUMBER

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VR TEK Pty Ltd	07/23/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIRGIN RUBBER TECHNOLOGIES PTY LTD (ACN 142 401 303)
Address:	513 Highett Road Highett VIC 3190
Country:	AU
Entity Type:	Australian proprietary company limited by shares
Entity Country:	State of Victoria, Commonwealth of Australia

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name: VIRGIN RUBBER TECHNOLOGIES PTY LTD

(ACN 142 401 303)

Address: 513 Highett Road

Highett VIC 3190

Country: AU

TRADEMARK REEL: 004283 FRAME: 0769

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004283 FRAME: 0770

RECORDED: 09/24/2010